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Ohio | Public tiities 00T,
10 Commission

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attn: Docketing

180 E. Broad 8t.

Columbus, OH 43215

Formal Complaint Form

ﬂl%;ﬂ_&&ém& 2930 EinHh S
Customer Name (Please Print) Customsr Addrass

vt 286
City State . Zip
Against 980005249 08
Account Number '
Y v NelY

Customer Service Addrass (if different from above)

warfem\}ma s OH dui28

State  Zip

Utility Company Name

Please describe your complaint. (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

M&@m_
Signature

S ~D1D~ IS('7

“Customer Telephone Number

. . Updated May 20, 2019
180 East Broad Street ' {614) 466-3016
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 } wivw, PUCO.ohio.gov
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Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street Columbus Oh 43215

Fax Number 614-752-8351

Case Number: 00247816
May 20, 2019
To Whom It May Concern:

I have had nothing but Issues with Dominion Energy Gas Co. acct#9180007584908 4464 Parkton Drive
Warrensville Hts Oh 44128

| had no appliances at this property for the 6 months that | resided at this property. From July 2018 until
Jan 2019. There was only heat used to heat the home there was no caoking or clothes drying. |
contacted the PUCO in reference to the billing during this time. No decent outcome. | contacted
Dominion in Jan to stop service at Parkton address and to transfer service to my current address 3930 E
177"st. Cleveland Oh 44128, | was told service would be stopped on Feb 1% 2019. | agreed although |
moved into my current address on Jan 25%, 2019, During this time frame Cleveland Oh had some severe
cold temperatures, | was called by Dominion rep to ask If | would.be ok with extending my turn off date
due to the below temperature, | agreed. My turn off scheduled for Fab 1%, 2019, The Temperatures was
80 degrees or higher on this particular day. | was at the residence moving some of my remaining items
to my new residence | was also waiting for the tech from Dominion Energy to turn off gas service and
get final read. | left to drop off a few things at my new residence upon arriving back to Parkton address |
see the tech in his truck on my street a few houses from old address on Parkton. | stop the tech and
inform him that he needs to come In and turn off service and get final read. Dominion Tech indicates
that is was ok he did not need to get Inside. He states he contacted a curb tech to come out turn off the
gas from the curb and could get the read then: He stated curb tech would be coming out on that day,

A few days pass | contact Dominion Energy customer service rep indicates services were not turned off
until Feb 5™ 2019, Five days later. | requested to speak with a Supervisor }.Supervisor states per
curb side tech’s comments on my account. He could not turn off the gas on Fab 1™ 2019, Because the
connection had ice and frozen | informed her that was not true we had 80 degrae weather following
those cold temperaturas all the snow and ice was melted due to the unseasonal warm temps. The
supervisor knew that the tech was not being truthful. At this point [ had not recelved a bll), but ) was
inquiring about the turn off. A few weeks later | recelved a $800.00.bill from Dominian Enér'gy ]
requested to speak w/a Supervisor durlng this phone ‘cgll. Rep Indicated Supervisor was aware of the
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situation and my account was sent to back office for correction, | accepted that my account would be
corrected. A month later in the month of March 2019 | phone Dominion back in reference to the
correction nothing was done in regards | put in a request to have management phone me back re the bill
and the formal complaint regarding the techs that was supposed to stop service and submit final read. |
feel because the tech was dishonest, na integrity perhaps may have been reprimanded for not déing the
job he was assigned to do submitted the incorrect final read on the meter . Which would have appeared
that ) last bill would be astronomically high. | did not cook or wash clothes because there were no
appliances at this property. | did.not receive a phone call from management after about a week of
waiting | phoned Dominlon Energy back again to advise that | had not recelved the call that | requested. |
spoke with another Supervisor that indicated my account was sent to the back office and was being
worked on, She Supervisor at this point | am not sure of her name | have spoken with so many people at
this Company regarding this issue over the course of 2 months at this time. Supervisor Indicated that
she ses where the issue was In reference to the billing, however she cauld not correct it, because the
back office had to correct whatever the issug was. She assured me that she was sending my account to
the back office for correction. | said o.k. walted another menth goes by the Month of April | received
anather bill no corrections. Contacted Dominlon spoke with a manager during this phone call. Manager
apologized thanked me for my services. She assured me that the ongoing Issue regarding the billing
would be corrected. Nothing has been still to this day the month of May | received a Shut OFF notice and
the billing still has not been corrected and no phone call from Management after the many attempts to
correct this problem. It angers me to know that this lack of behavior is tolerated and not governed. This
company has no Integrity it is awful that Dominion is allowed to operate in such a manner. Dominion
Energy and their staff have no Integrity. And this issue needs to be addressed.

In Addition | have provided my last bili dated Jan 30™ 2019 before moving to my new residence at 3930

E 177" $t Cleveland OH 44128, | also went to CHN Partners seeking assistance for the bill amount of -

$488.22. | did not recelve assistance with the bill due to over income. | provided that info'to show thatt - s
had a blll of $488,22 then | recelve a final bill of over $800.00 which stiows a discrepancy in the billing - '

that | have constantly contacted Dominion Energy In regards on several accasions and | also have been

contacting PUCO in reference to this utility company.

Respectfully Yours,

\I}ik[ta tewart mﬁ. %4 //9

216 313-7565
Service Address 4464 Parkton Drive
Warrensville Hts OH 44128

Acct# 9180007584908 o L
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NIKITA M STEWART }) ) L& "

4464 PARKTON DR

WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS OH 44128-3532
Account Numbar Date Prepered Next Metér Reading 1
9 1800 D758 4908 January 2, 2018 01/30 - 02/04/2019

Cycle 17 ‘ .

Crodits and C

harges Sinee Your Laat Biti

Baiance from Last BH! $342.91 °
Late Payment Charge 3.17
Gross Recetpts Tax {4.8044%) 0.1%

$346.23

uurrt nt Charges
Dominlan Energy Ohlo Distribution Charges

Basic Service Charge $28.14
Usage-Based Charges

204 MCF ®  $.3343 ) 6.82
Gross Recelpts Tex (4,8044%) 1.61
Total Dominion Energy Ohle Charges $36.87

For questions about Dominion Energy Ohie chargas, calj us 8t
1-800-382-7557.

Dte Ensrgy Supply Charges
Standard Chalce Offer (BCO)

Gas Cost 20.4 McF @ $4.786 $97.61
Sales Tax 7.81
Total OTE ENERGY SUPPLY Charges $1058.42

For questiaha about gas supply coste, contact DTE ENERGY SUPPLY at
1-866-807-2209 or 414 S. Maln St, Suite 200 Ann Arbor, Mi 48104 ar
www.dtesnergytrading.com.

Total Cutrent Charges $141.99
‘ratal Account Balance $488.22
YOU ARE ON THE CURRENT PLUS ($87.26) PAYMENT PLAN.

Rate Schedule: Energy Cholcy Yrengpartation Bervice « Restdentiol
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Monthly Usaae Companzon
Average Daily Temiperature
For This Billing Period.

For questions about Dominion Energy Oblio chargsa cgll 1-800-462-7687

P.005/009

Gias Uso In MCF

2012 2018
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Avg Ssp Ont va s
2017 2018
Avg Monthly Use: 10,1 MCF.
Total Annual Use:  50.7 MCF.
Billiag Pecod and Meter Readmgs
Pate Read Typp Bending Differse
Meter Number 18908887
Jan 2, 2019 Actual 769.3 )
Nov 28, 2018 Actual 748.9 2
MCF Uxad in 34 Days 2(
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NIKITA M STEWART Page
4464 PARKTON DR
WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS OH 44128v3532
Actount Number Date Propored Nuxt Motor_ Roading

9 1800 0758 4908 Janusry 2, 2018 01/30 - 02/04/2010
! Gyde 17,

» Dominlon
‘ Energy®

IAAnYE

For questions abaut Dominton Energy Ohio charges call 1-800-362-7657

Surmrary of Pavment Dlig . : ) .
Past Due Plan Amount . R 21116 %# THIS 1S A SHUT-OFF NOTICE **
Currant Plan Armount 202.57
Total Paymeant Due by Jehuary 22, 2019 $413.73

YOU ARE ON THE CURRENT PLUS PAYMENT PLAN,

YOUR ACCQUNY 18 PAST DUE. Uniess Dominlon Energy Ohio recaives your past dus payment of $211,18 in fult bv January 22, 2018, the company
oen shut off your gas service. Partial payment will not protact you from shuteif unless you are eligible for and enrolled in one of the payment programs
listed on the Terms page.

{f the company shuts off your nes service for nonpayment, yon must pay your past-due amount(s) or plan sirears. You witl be bilied a

r  snnection fos of $33.00. Also, you will be billed for a securlty deposit of $113.00 in three equat monthly Inataliments or you nesd
to have a creditworthy guarantor. :

Payment Methods; Pay your over-due brfance through BillMatrix day or nlght with an slsetronic chesk, ATM/debit card with Pulse, Star, NYCE or Actell
logo or & Viga, Mastercerd, or Discover credit card, Contact BillMatrix by phone at 1-800-578-1163 or online through www.DominlonEnergy,com,
BillMatrix eherges a convenlence fae of $1,66 for each trangaction. You may also pay tn person at an authorized payment center, For the payment
fecation nearest you, vieit www.DominlonEnergy.com or call Deminion Ensrgy Ohio rt the humber in the top right corner of this bill. Authorized paymant
agents charge & sarvice fee of $1.50 for gach transacyion,

Energy Asslatance: If you meet income reguiremsnts, you might quslify for financil aid or weatherization services. To jearn more, call the Bhio
Davelapment Sutvices Agency &t 1-800.282.0880 or cantact us,

Medical Certifivate; A medical certification delays & shutoff when it would be sspecinlly dangerous to the haalth of & permanent member of your
household. It allows you time to get financial help pr make payment arrangsments. it does not reduce the amount you ows. It Will be deniad If you fail to
pay the amount of a returned check, pluk ahy fess. Yeu cen request ¢ madical asrtification form by-catling 1-800-850-7988. A icansed madical
profesgionat must sign the form. A medics! professiohal can apply by phons, provided that Dominion Energy Ohio receivas the written notificetion within
seven days. |f pas service i3 off, aturn the signed form within 21 days of the shul-off date 10 restore service. Be sure 1o give your heplth tare provider
permission to releass yaur medical !nformatlon to us,

Failure to pay ali charges for non-regulated Dominion Products & Services may result in termination of your contract,

Planse demgn and return thls coupop ﬂl!ﬂ a check made payable to Dominion Energy Ohjy,
PLEASE PAY BY Call Befors You Dig

If you plan to dig in your yard, please call the
OHIO811 1o make sure you do not dig into

$413.73 an underground line. Damaged lines can intarrupt
your gas, alectric and cable servics, State

Amount Enclased law requires that you call 811 at least two
businesg days, but not more than 10 business
7 days, betore digging.

# 000007634 =011l Fapdiat sy B J {1 R Ry eedtg o [ sl g elaa)
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1:&» a‘.t\vo.n: DOMINION ENERGY OHIO

WIKITA M ETEWART PO BOX 26786

4468 PARKTON DR RICHMOND VA 23281-678b6

WARRENSVILLE HEXGETS OB 44128-3532

01918000758490400080000143593000000423730
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IKITA M STEWART
64 PARKTON DR

. S .
ARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS OH 44128-9532 . &‘(%@ ’GM /(}\3‘\«1\90\0‘6%\ .

soount Number Date Prapa;'réd Noxt Moter Heading'," |

1800 0758 4908 Janumry % 015 01/30 - 02/04/2019 .

Cycle 17 . For questions sbout Dominlon Energy Ohio oharges osil 1-600-362-7667

mmary of Payment Due | - {8t Next Page fopAleage Comparison and Meter Beadings)
gt Dua Plan Amount . 21116 '\(((\ /SJ‘U
Jrrent Plan Amount 202,57 N Q@ Ny
atal Payment Dus by January 22, 2019 $413.73 & ,gzmﬁ@
£¢ .

t%,:
oo™

[
!

|

IR N A Pian Amount of $413.73 by Jan 28, 2019 to Avold Late Payynent Charge of 1.5% per month,

THIB IS A SHUT-OFF NOTICE.
Unless we recelve your past-dus amount of $211,18.by Jan 22, 2018, your gas may be shut off, |f you
have quastions about this pending shutoff or nesd a madical form as outlined below, please call the number
listed at the top this biil. If your gas service Is shut off, you must pay all past-due amounts, You will be bliled a
reconnection fee. Also, you will be billed a security deposlt in thras equal monthly instaliments or you will nead
to have & creditworthy guaranior. If you are on the Energy Choloa program and your service is shu off, you will
no longer be served by your current supplier at the current rate. _
NOTE: A medical centffication delays a shut off for resldential cusiomers when it would be especlallfl
dangerous to the health of a permanent member of your housshold. it allows you time to get financial
help. It does not reduce the amount you owa, A licensad medival profeesional must sign the form,

17
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Dominion Emnergy Ohio
£.0. Box 5759
Cleveland, OH 44101-0759

R._z—.._____--n—____.__.__-____.—_.—:_.-ﬂ__-.m___:__::_m-

DATE: January 24, 2019 ACCOUNT 9180007684908
SERVICE ADIDRESS: 4454 PARKTON DR  WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS OH 44128-3532
Subject: One-Ninth Plan Agresment

This notice confirms the One-Ninth Plan agreement between you and Deminion Energy
Ohlo. The glan will help you maintaia gas service whils you pay off your past-due palance.
The plan combines a budget amount, along with one of nine equal payments of the
past-due balance. Your agreement will start on 012372019 with a total of 9 plan amounts.

You am required to wmw.. Dominion Energy Ohic  $54.25 toward your past-due balance,
piua a budget amount, in full, by the due date each month.

We pesiodically review the budget portion of your plan amount to adjust for any large
over-or under-billed amount due to rete changes, changes in gas usage or itthe weather is
much warmes or colder then noomal.

If you do not make the required payment by the due date, 8 Late Payment
Charge ILPC) of 1.5% wili be assessed to the plan arrears, and Dominion Enecgy
Ohio can shut off your gas service. Should you lose gas service, you wiil have 10 days
te pay the past-due plan amount to vestore your gas service. After 10 days, this payment
agreement will end and you will be required to pay the full account balance 1o restore
senvice. For questions about this agreement or if the plan does not meet your neads,
please cali {800)362-7552, Monday through Fridary from 7:00 a.m. through 7:00 p.m. Other
payimen! options are availeble, provided you are currant on your plan.

21 rarordacel brir Afeosmasondontimo @ dmmn?fo e maa oo * Py
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Notice Of Determination Page 1 of 2
STATE OF OHIG
DEVELOPMENT S8ERVICES AGENCY
2010 WINTER CRI8!S PROGRAM
Notios of Determinstion

CHN Housing Partnera
2089 Payne Ave, STE 306
Claveland, OH 44114-4443

Nikita M Stewart

4464 Parkton Dr

Clavaland, OH 44128-3532
Clignt Number: 01185371
Fila Number: 00003238
Date: 112412018

Your appiication for assistance daled 1/23/2019 hag the following determination.

Account Maximum | PIPP FIFP
Enwrgy Souras Provider Source Rumbsr Status Amount" | Status | Ameunt
Daminlon Energy Ohio Meln 9180007684008 ERgibley $175.00 | N/A
1201 E 68th 8t .
Clevoinnd OH 44103-1028
c;mgg éltoctnc lluminsting Company Electrio | 110132181948 Inelgible 30,00 | NIA
Aken OH 443081842

Sen the following explanation of your inallgibllity determination:
' Program | Bource | Inatigibtiity Reason

2019 Elsctric | Utility Conneclion Status ka not In an Emargancy State (O, Disoonniect Notice, Transfar, Naw Senvice, o
WGCP Les:y han ten day supply) il (

It you were donled for being ovarincome for 12 months, you may renpply by 3/31/2019, ahoultl thare be a reduction of your Income thet
may qualify you for assistance.

‘ou have the right to appeal the ahove determination In wilting within 30 days of this notice, if you befleva It to be Inacourste. Your eppesl must
contain your name, address, socla! securtty nmbar, telephone number, reason for appesl, and supporting information with your signafure, Flsass
forward your appaal 10 the above addrees and to the atiention of the Chisf Exacuiive Officar. For slate appes! process, please refar (o posting within
Intake Offiass. if you are unhinppy with the quality or the quantity of bulk fusl, ik i your responeiblily to rescive it with the vandar.

*Bulk fuel customers will recelve a ona-time delivary up to the meximum amount indicated above. The oy axsaption is for clients with small tenks
of 100 gelions or less; a 30-day line of cradit ahould be established up to the maximum amount indicated above,

(t you have any quastions regarding this notics, please cantect: CHN Hausing Parinars at{216) 574-7100.
&taff For This Case: Anplenetta O

https://ocean.ohio.gov/OCEAN/UtilityManaget/Reporting/HTML/NoticeOfDetermination.... 1/24/2019
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